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be no espionage equipment of military significance in tbe Satellite.

SHRI K C. PANT: The agreement will no doubt take care of the security aspect.
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DR. H. P. SHARMA: Would tbe hon.
Minister be pleased to state whether the cost structure and the question of fair price hat been examined by the Bureau of ItMhlftriaJ
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Costa and Prices and, if the answer is yes, docs the Government consider it to be a fair appraisal and, if not, would it have it examined by this Bureau or by some other competent authority ?

SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD : The prices of cars were not studied by the Bureau of Industrial Costs and Priccs but by the Tariff Commission. Accordingly, we notified the prices. After that Notification, the manu facturers went to the court and, after the judgment of the Suprt-me Court, according to the principles laid down by the Supreme Court, these prices have been fixed by the Government.

DR. H. P. SHARMA : May I put a second question ?

MR. SPEAKER : I am sorry ; yuu can not have a second question

DR. H P. SHARMA : The clarification that I am seeking concerns the whole House.
The question of quality has been brought in ovei and over again. Does the Government consider quality as a relevant factor while fixing the fair prices ?

MR. SPEAKER : It is a rcgulai ques tion, not a clanfit-adofi.

SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD :
Quality is a relevant factor. As I have made it amply clear, these prices have been fixed according to the judgment of the Supieme Court. Even then, we have made it clear to car manufacturers that they should improve the quality of cars.
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SHRI HUKAM CHAND KACHWAI: *

MR. SPEAKER : This is not relevant
This will not go on record.

SHRI HUKAM CHAND KACHWAI: *

MR. SPEAKER : If you go on like this, I will have to ask you to withdraw from the House.
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MR. SPEAKER i I am sorry Vou are also defending him. The main question here is about new prices of cars

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
You allowed a supplementary and that sup plementary was replied by the hon. Minister.

MR. SPEAKER : No.

♦Not Recorded.
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SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Why did you allow a supplementary, Sir, about small cars ? It was also replied to by the Minister.

MR. SPEAKER : No, no.
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SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA j The hon. Minister is pleased to say that the Sup*
reme Court has laid down certain principles.
Now my question is : could not there be cer tain other principles negating those principles, that is, if the car is not made according to particular specifications, particular quality and so on, if the necessary raw materials of the requisite quality arc not put in, could not the Government then determine the price of the car accordingly, or would the Government find itself hidebound by the principles laid down by the Supreme Court ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRA
MANIAM) : If there is a deterioration with reference to the conditions that existed at the time of the giving of the judgment, certainly that will have to be gone into. I do not think the quality could become worse at any other time.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE : It has become worse.

Meeting of Delegation of a Leading Women Organisation of West Bengal with Prime

Minister

*52. SHRI DINEN BHATTACH ARYYA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the Prime Minister met a delegation of a leading women organisation of Wert Bengal on the 29th May, 1972 j

(b) whether the delegation submitted a memorandum requesting her to take steps to redress their grievances in respect of safety and security of life and honour of women of West Bengal ; and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : (a) A delegation of Paachim Bangal Ganatantrik Mahila Samity, Calcutta, and Mahila Sanskritik Sangh, West Bengal, met the Prime Minister on 29th May.

(b) and (c). Yes, Sir. The two memo randa submitted by the delegation referred to specific incidents concerning law and order in West Bengal. Copies of the memoranda were forwarded to the State Government for appro*
priate action.

MR. SPEAKER : Be quick with your supplementaries. The time is up.

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYA t
I would like to know whether any action has been taken or whether the. Prime Minister has been informed by the West Bengal Govern*
ment regarding any action taken by the Government in West Bengal in any cases refe rred to by these Women Delegations.

SHRI K. C. PANT : Yes, Sir, in a large number of cases arrests have been made and case* have been started,

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYA :
One question, Sir. I want to know whether one woman by name* was raped by the Con gress hooligans, . (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Order, please.

SHRI PR1YA RAN JAN DAS MUNSI i
I challenge it.

MR. SPEAKER : Will you please ait down ?

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYAJ I
won’t sit down if the Minister doe* not reply to i t . . (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : I am not going to allow any name to be brought in, when there is nothing on the record. I am not going to allow it. ..(Interruptions) This will not form part of the record, about raping of a woman..
(Interruptions)

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYA ; I
want to place it on the Table of the House, .
{Inkrruptims)

* Not recorded,

